

MACC 42 of 13

Order no. 52 dt 15.12.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Respondent is absent without step.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Heard. Time petition is allowed with cost of Rs. 500/-.

Petitioner is directed to pay cost of Rs. 500/- to SDLSA.

To 06.03.24 for payment of cost and evidence.

