

MACC – 42 of 2013

Order No. 53 Dt. 06.03.2024,

Today is fixed for Evidence and payment of cost.

Petitioner is found absent without step.

No receipt of payment of cost is received. On call none is present.

Hence, the petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed.

Op 2 files a petition praying for time.

Case is adjourned.

To 22.05.2024 for S/C by Petitioner and payment of cost by petitioner id dismissed.